148!

1 452-1701015-B2

2 A-24457-A

4510-1701058
452-1701066

15 45104-1701056

3741-1701067
4510-1701069
4510-1701068-21

16 4510-1701051

17 4510-1701054

18 45104-1701057

19 4510-1701080-20
20 4510-1701083
21 4510-1701086

9

10 4514-1701050-b

22 4510-1701082-20

11 20-1701190

23 45171-1701085-01 12 4510-1701073 / [ O
20 45101701083 13 20-1701192 &@/
21 451[-1701086 14 3151-1701077

Puc. 45. Kopo6ka nepenau (1701%)/1
Fig. 45. Gearbox (1701+)/1



39 469-1701203-10
40 452-1701198-01

36 452-1701196-A
38 452-1701197-01

34 452-1701190
35 452-1701192

37 1/32739/01
Puc. 46. Kopo6ka nepenau (1701%)/2
Fig. 46. Gearbox (1701%)/2

.
&
20 201458-M29

24 469-1701058
30 252135-M2

25 3151-1701040
26 3151-1701045
27 3151-1701041
28 4510-1701040

31 51-1601190
32 4510-1701042

115



911

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7

46 29 201458-1129 459346 1524 4 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
30 252135-112 459816 6046 4 [lai16a 8 mpyxuHHAas Spring washer 8
31 51-160119q 453114 0820 1/-* Cko0a OTTSKHOI NPYXUHBI MyDTbI Coupling return spring clamp
32 4511-1701041 453111 0555 1 IMpokanka KpbILUKU Cover gasket
33 452-1701193 453111 0604 1 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
34 452-1701194 451583 1775 1 INomIMmHIK BTOPUYHOTO Bajia 3aHUI Output rear bearing
35 452-1701199 453111 0603 2 INnacTuHa cTonopHast Lock strip
36 452-17011964A 45 3111 0605 1 Konb11o ynopHoe 3aaHero noaiminHuKa Rear bearing thrust ring
37 1/32739/01 459962 2344 2 Bunt M5x10 Screw M5x10
38 452-1701197401 453111 0606 1 Komnb1io cromopHoe Circlip
39 469-1701203410 454316 4130 1 [pokanka yrioTHUTeNbHAs Sealing gasket
40 452-1701198401 453111 0608 1 Kodblio yropHoe Thrust ring

47 41 4511-1701024 4531110548 1 Baut mepBUYHBII 1 GIOKUPYIOIIEe KOJIbIIO CMHXPOHU3aTOpa B coope Input shaft and synchronizer baulk ring in assy
42 3741-17010264 45 31352352 1 Bau mepBuYHBII 1 GIOKUPYIOIIEE KOJIbIIO CMHXPOHU3aTOpa B cOope Input shaft and synchronizer baulk ring in assy
43 45171-170103q 4531110551 1 Ban nepBUYHBI Input shaft
44 3741-1701030% 45 3135 2355 1 Ba nepBuuHBLi Input shaft
45 451]1-1701164 453111 4288 1 Kosnb110 6;10KMpYyIOlIee CMHXPOHU3aTOPa Synchronizer baulk ring
46 451]1-1701029 4531110549 1 Bast mepBUYHBII C TOAIIUITHUKOM B cOope Input shaft with bearing in assy
47 3741-17010254 4531352354 1 Bast mepBUYHBIN ¢ TTOAIIUITHUKOM B cOope Input shaft with bearing in assy
48 451]1-1701034 4531110553 1/-* [aiika moaIIMITHMKA MEPBUYHOTO Bajia Input shaft bearing nut
49 20-1701034 4543110322 1 Kosb1o cTronopHoe Circlip
50 20-1701039 46 1273 5360 1 TomInITHUK 3a0HUIA Rear bearing
51 451]1-1701039 453111 0552 1 Macnootpaxareib Oil slinger
52 4511-1701120 453111 0596 1 Mydra ckonb3sias B cbope Sliding coupling in assy
53 451]1-170115§ 453111 0602 1 Komnb1ro ymopHoe Thrust ring
54 451]1-1701129 4531110597 1 [lectepns 3 mepenaun 1 GJIOKUPYIOIIEE KOJIBIIO CHHXPOHU3aTOpa 3rd speed gear and synchronizer baulk ringin

B cOope assy

55 20-1701183 4543110534 1 Konb1o cTonopHoe poMKOBOTro MOAIIMITHAKA Bearing roller circlip
56 3151-2201043 4543210715 1 Konb1io cronmopHoe Circlip
57 20-1701189 454311 0533 14 Ponuk nmepemgHero MmomgmmImHIKa Front bearing roller
58 451]1-1701126411 453111 8517 1 IlectepHs 2 nepenauu B coope 2nd speed gear in assy
59 451]1-170113d 453111 0601 1 Brynka nmectepan 2nd speed gear bush
60 4511-17011274B 453111 8343 1 IlecrepHs 2 nepenauu Gear bush
61 451-1701171| 453111 8344 3 Cyxapb CHHXpOHHM3aTOpa Synchronizer retainer
62 20-170117d 454311 0695 3 [IpyXrHa CHHXpOHHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring
63 4511-1701119411 4531110595 1 Crynuiia ckonb3siueir MyTol nepekitouenus 3 u 4 nepeaad 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling hub
64 452-1701114 453111 0593 1 Mydra ckonb3sias nepekiodyeHus 3 u 4 nepenad 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling
65 451]1-1701116411 4531110591 1 Mydra ckomp3sinas nepexioueHus 3 u 4 mepemad B cbope 3rd and 4th speed shift sliding coupling in assy


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1601190
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701042
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701193
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701190
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701192
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701196
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701197
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701203
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701198
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701026
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701026
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701030
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701030
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701164
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701025
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701025
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701036
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701034
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701032
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701035
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701120
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701158
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701122
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701183
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=2201043
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701182
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701126
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701130
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701127
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701171
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701170
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701119
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701118
http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701116

L11

146 4510-1701025
|47  3741-1701025

4510-1701164
4510-1701114-01
4510-1701117
4510-1701115-01

4510-1701171

48 4510-1701036
49 20-1701034
50 20-1701032
51 4510-1701035
52 4510-1701120
4510-1701158

20-1701170
451;|,-17o1119-11]J

4521701118
4510-1701116-11

69 452-1701100-A2
70 4510-1701112-B

452-1701105-b

20-1701183

3151-2201043

20-1701182

41 4510-1701026
42 3741-1701026

58 4510-1701126-11

43 4510-1701030

44 3741-1701030
59 4510-1701130

45 4510-1701164

60 4510-1701127-11

Puc. 47. Kopobka nepenau (1701%)/3
Fig. 47. Gearbox (1701%)/3



811

1| 2 3 4 5 6 7
47 66 4511-1701114-01 4531110588 1 IlecTepHs 3 mepemaun co BTYJIKO B cOope 3rd speed gear with bush in assy
67 4514-1701117 4531110592 1 Brynka mecrepHu 3 mepenaumn 3rd speed gear
68 4511-1701115-01 453111 0590 1 LlecrepHs 3 nepenuu 3rd speed gear
69 452-1701100-A2 453111 0581 1 Bas BropuuHBIii B cOope Output shaft in assy
70 4511-1701112-B 453111 0587 1 LlecrepHs ckonb3siuias 1 nepenauu 1st speed sliding gear
71 452-1701105-b 4531110585 1 Ban BropuuHbIit Output shaft

- B xoMmIuiekTaiuu ¢ auckom cieruieHus 4173.1601090
When the clutch disk 4173.1601090 is installed

Ioarpynna 1702*. MexaHu3M nepeKkI0YeHus nepeaay
Subgroup 1702*. Gear Shift Mechanism

44

O 00 N AN W B~ W

W NN NN NN = = = = = = e =
S 0 AN L AW = O NN R WD~ O

3741-1702010
4511-1702015-10
258950-11
260303-1129
3741-1702157
45171-1702154
45111-1702155
4511-1702184-b
252135-112
250511-1129
20-1703046
4511-1702185-b
3741-1703045
20-1703047
252134-112
201416-1129
263014

M-7234
296485-1129
201458-1129
45111-1702152
4510-1702153
45111-1702151
451]1-1701042410
201466-1129

45 31351973
453111 5564
459852 0050
459821 1004
4531351113
453111 0651
453111 0652
453111 0662
459811 6046
45 9553 1056
454311 0698
453111 0663
4531351114
454311 0699
45 9816 6045
459346 1502
459117 6631
454311 0367
459981 1025
459346 1524
453111 0649
453111 0650
453111 0648
45 3111 8035
459346 1531

S S A S S U S UC SN UC TN N T NG S SR NG S NG TN~ SN S G Uy NG YN U U U

MexaHu3M TMepexITIoueHus mepenad B coope
Kpbiika 6okoBast

tudT 5x30

3antymka 12

Konb11o yrmoTHUTETEHOE OCU M30MPATEIbHOTO pbluara
IMpoknanka KpbIIKY Baya
Kpsiika Bana

Peryar nsbparenbHbIi

[ITaii6a 8 mpyXuHHast

laiika M8x1

Brynka nmpoTuBOIITyMHO MTOAYIIIKI
Peryar nsbuparenbHbIN

[Moayika mpoTuBOLIyMHast

[ITaii6a BTyIKM

IIaii6a 6 npyXuHHAas

Boar M6x12

[lapuk @ 9,525

[IpyxuHa pukcaropa

IMpobka M 14x1,5

Bont M8x25

[IpyxuHa oTxxuMHast My(TbI

Ce 110 OTXKUMHOI TIPYXMUHBL
Myddra ckonb3siiast

IITok BKITIOUEHUS 3aTHETO XOa
Bont M8x45

Gearshift mechanism in assy
Side cover

Set pin 5x30

Stopper 12

Gear selector arm axle sealing ring
Shaft cover gasket

Shaft cover

Gear selector arm

Spring washer 8

Nut M8x1

Noise suppression pad bushing
Gear selector arm

Noise suppression pad
Bushing washer

Spring washer 6

Bolt M6x12

Ball dia 9.525

Lock spring

Plug M14x1.5

Bolt M8x25

Coupling return spring
Return spring seat

Sliding coupling

Reverse gear shift fork shaft
Bolt M8x45


http://www.bazashop.ru/index.php?searchstring=1701042



